
INVITATION TO BID 
SNOWPLOWING/REMOVAL FOR 2025/2026 

 
Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be accepted by Atlanta Community Schools in the district 
office at 10500 County Road 489, Atlanta, until 2:00 p.m. on Monday, October 13, 2025 for 
Snowplowing/Removal Services for the 2025/2026 Snow Season. 
 

●​ Plowing is required for two (2) inches or more in parking areas and sidewalks. 
●​ Plowing must be finished by 6:30 a.m. 
●​ Atlanta Community Schools is not responsible for any damages incurred during the 

snowplowing/removal service. 
●​ Snowplowing Service must submit with the bid copies a current certificate of liability insurance 

of $1,000,000 and certificate of workers compensation. 
●​ Bidders will submit a bid on the reverse side of this Invitation to Bid and submit by 2:00 p.m. 

on Monday, October 13, 2025. 
●​ Bidders may also submit an alternative three (3) year bid for 2025/2026, 2026/2027, & 

2027/2028 Snow Season. 
 
Any questions should be directed to the Facilities Director, Mike Eising, Atlanta Community Schools at 
989-785-4877. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
BIDS WILL BE AWARDED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION  

DURING THE REGULAR MEETING ON October 20, 2025 AT 6:00 PM. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



BID 
SNOWPLOWING/REMOVAL FOR 2025/2026​  

​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Company:  ___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address:  ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Phone Number:  ______________________________  Fax Number:  ____________________________ 
 
Emergency Number for Snow Plow Driver (cell phone):  ______________________________________ 
 
Bidder will charge $________________ per hour per truck and will send a monthly bill.  
 
Bidder will use a _______________ size front –end loader at a rate of $_________ per hour. 
​ ​       Number of Yards 
Bidder will be using ________  _________________  _______________  vehicle for plowing. 
​ ​             Year​        Make                ​      Model 
Bidder will be using ________  _________________  _______________  vehicle for plowing. 
​ ​             Year​        Make                ​      Model 
Bidder will be using ________  _________________  _______________  vehicle for plowing. 
​ ​             Year​        Make                ​      Model 
Bidder will be using ________  _________________  _______________  vehicle for plowing. 
​ ​             Year​        Make                ​      Model 
 
This bid is submitted by:________________________________________________________________ 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Signature 
 
Please submit your bid to Atlanta Community Schools district office by 2:00 p.m. on Monday, October 13, 
2025 
 
This bid was accepted by the Atlanta Community Schools Board of Education at the regular meeting held on the 
20th day of October 2025. 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ __________________________ 

Amy Corbin, President 
Board of Education 

 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ __________________________ 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Doris Smith, Secretary 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Board of Education 
Board of Education: 
Amy Corbin 
Tom Morton 
Pam Parsons 
Doris Smith 
Cody Stevens 
Kelly Karll 
Ben Brinker 


